Data Sheet
© 1992-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco MCS 7845-I2 Unified Communications Manager
Appliance
Cisco Unified Communications Solutions unify voice, video, data, and mobile applications
on fixed and mobile networks enabling easy collaboration every time from any workspace.
Product Overview
The Cisco MCS 7845-I2 Unified Communications Manager Appliance is a high-availability server

Width 17.5 in. (44.36 cm)
Depth 27.5 in. (69.8 cm)
Ordering Information
To order this product, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page or visit
Data Sheet
© 1992-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
ou may order the appliance in one of two ways. You can enter UNIFIED-CM-7.1 or UNIFIED-CM-
6.1into the Dynamic Configuration tool on Cisco.com and view a list of Cisco MCS Unified
Communications Manager appliances and their associated licenses. You can also order the
components individually using the following product part numbers:
● MCS7845I2-K9-CMC2 (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 7.1)
● MCS7845I2-K9-CMC1 (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 7.0)
● MCS7845I2-K9-CMB2D (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.1)
● MCS7845I2-K9-CMB1D (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.0)
● MCS7845I2-K9-CMA2D (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 5.1)
● LIC-CM7.0-7845=
● LIC-CM6.1-7845=
● LIC-CM6.0-7845=
● LIC-CM5.1-7845=

Appliance Spares
To order spare appliances, refer to Table 9.
Table 9. Ordering Information for Spare Appliances
Application  Spare Part Number
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 7.1 MCS7845I2-K9-CMC2
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 7.0 MCS7845I2-K9-CMC1
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.1 MCS7845I2-K9-CMB2D
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.0 MCS7845I2-K9-CMB1D
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 5.1 MCS7845I2-K9-CMA2D
Field-Replaceable Spares
To order spare parts for the servers, refer to Table 10.
Table 10. Ordering Information for Server Spare Parts
Description  Spare Part Number